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24/343 Donal O'Donovan P 03/06/2025 F the alteration of the front elevation, the demolition of an existing 
ground floor extension and the construction of a 2 storey extension
3 High Street
Croom
Co. Limerick

24/61095 Adams Garage Ltd t/a Adams of Glin P 06/06/2025 F 1) removal of existing single-storey metal storage shed from site; 2) 
removal of existing manual car washing facilities from site; 3) 
removal of solid fuel storage area; 4) relocation on site of existing 
bin storage area and of 1 no. diesel dispenser; 4) construction of 
new proposed single-storey extension to side of existing amenity 
building to accommodate back-of-house areas; 5) internal 
alterations to the existing amenity building to include planning 
permission for change of use of part of existing ground floor shop 
from retail use to new off-licence use (sale of alcohol for 
consumption off the premises to be ancillary to the existing primary 
retail use and located in within the convenience shop floor area); 6) 
minor elevational changes to the exiting elevations of amenity 
building; 7) all associated site development works
Existing filling station at Adams of Glin
Coast Road, Killacolla (Baker)
Glin, Co. Limerick
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24/61101 Michael Madden & Son Ltd P 04/06/2025 F the construction of 7 no 2-storey houses, alterations and extension 
to the estate road, connection to the public sewer & all services 
together with associated site works including parking, green areas, 
walls and footpaths. There is a valid Planning Permission on this site 
for 6 houses under planning file reference 22/60015
Dromsally Woods
Main Street, Turagh
Cappamore
Co. Limerick

24/61293 Daniel Buston & Emily Fitzgerald P 04/06/2025 F the construction of a single storey extension to existing dwelling 
house to include granny flat, installation of wastewater treatment 
system & polishing filter which will replace the existing septic tank 
system, and all ancillary site works
The Cottage, Ballycarrane
Patrickswell
Co.Limerick

25/32 Tom Quaid P 04/06/2025 F demolition of an existing domestic garage and construction of a 
new dwelling and all associated site works
Pound Street,
Cloontemple,
Ballingarry, Co. Limerick.
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25/34 Newcastle West Rugby Club P 06/06/2025 F the erection of 6 no. 15m high flood lights to perimeter the existing 
playing pitch and the erection of 12m high ball stop net at either 
end of the playing pitch and all associated site works
Knockane,
Newcastle West,
Co. Limerick.

25/134 Watchford Ltd. P 04/06/2025 F restaurant extension to the side of Unit 1 and associated site works
The Dooradoyle Centre,
St. Nessan's Road,
Dooradoyle, Co. Limerick.

25/138 William & Cian Moloney P 04/06/2025 F an extension to an existing agricultural shed to include a slatted 
tank, concrete apron, cattle crush and all associated site works
Camas North,
Bruff,
Co. Limerick.  

25/60045 Noel & Michelle McCormack P 02/06/2025 F the construction of a new dwelling house , garage, entrance, 
driveway, packaged wastewater treatment system with percolation 
area and all ancillary site works
Ballyvoghan
Ardagh
Co. Limerick
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25/60107 Conor Holland & Joan Conway P 05/06/2025 F construction of a two-storey dwelling house, garage, entrance, 
installation of a wastewater treatment system and associated site 
works
Curraheen
Kildimo
Co. Limerick

25/60109 Kevin Noonan & Kirsty Hanley P 02/06/2025 F the renovation and extension of an existing dwelling house. The 
works include the demolition of existing rear extension, elevational 
changes to the original house to include a new roof with roof 
windows, a new rear two-storey extension, the decommissioning of 
existing septic tank system and installation of a new replacement 
wastewater system and percolation area and all ancillary site works
Ballykevan East,
Ballingarry,
Co. Limerick.

25/60221 Sean Browne & Eilis Milner P 05/06/2025 F the demolition of existing dwelling house and for the construction 
of a replacement dwelling house, waste water treatment system and 
percolation area and all ancillary site works
Knockatancashlane
Caherconlish
Co. Limerick
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25/60296 Laura & Mark Walsh P 03/06/2025 F construction of an extension to the rear of dwelling, external 
insulation to existing dwelling with fenestration changes and all 
associated site works
Woodpark
Castleconnell
Co. Limerick

25/60417 Thomas Noonan P 06/06/2025 F 1. Demolition of existing general store, milking parlour with wash 
area and bulk tank room 
2. Permission for the constriction of agricultural building to include 
straw bedded  livestock housing, slatted cubicle livestock housing 
and milking parlour with associated facilities along with slatted 
slurry storage tanks
3. Installation of meal bin along with all ancillary site works
Castlequarter
Kilbehenny
Co. Limerick.

25/60446 Conor Devlin R 05/06/2025 F the additional hard standing to driveway to create additional off 
street parking,  together with all associated site works
123 Elm Park Avenue
Elm Park, Castletroy
.Limerick
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